
COUNTRIES NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL SENT INTERNATIONAL RECEIVED

Afghanistan 24 9 109

Albania 4 7 2

Algeria 4 6

Angola 3 2 14

Antigua and Barbuda 1

Argentina 1 12 1

Armenia 4 2 1

Aruba 1

Australia 24

Austria 6 10

Azerbaijan 2 3 2

Bangladesh 49 27 26

Barbados 1 1 1

Belarus 4 2

Belgium 27 1

Belize 1

Benin 48 43 5

Bhutan 4 19

Bolivia (Plurinational State of) 85 7 17

Bosnia and Herzegovina 25 11 5

Botswana 1 5 1

Brazil 31 49 2

Bulgaria 7

Burkina Faso 24 44 13

Burundi 40 58 37

Cabo Verde 8 1 1

Cambodia 17 1 24

Cameroon 70 145 19

Canada 74

Central African Republic 78 10 229

Chad 17 48 46

Chile 7 1

China 47 25

Colombia 84 30 160

Comoros 18 1 3

Congo 6 7 31

Costa Rica 1 4

Côte d’Ivoire 63 135 14

Croatia 11

Cuba 4

Cyprus 1

Czech Republic 19

Democratic Republic of the Congo 31 106 584

Denmark 7

Djibouti 1 2 14

Dominica 1

Dominican Republic 4 5 2

Ecuador 21 15 9

Egypt 88 18 18

El Salvador 6 5 5

Equatorial Guinea 1

Eritrea 15 5

Ethiopia 7 62 61

Fiji 14 6 14

Finland 36

France 188 2

Gabon 1 2

Gambia 17 9

Georgia 2 4 3

Germany 48 3

Ghana 5 62 6

COUNTRIES NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL SENT INTERNATIONAL RECEIVED

Greece 7 9

Grenada 1

Guatemala 58 15 19

Guinea 64 21 15

Guinea-Bissau 16 26

Guyana 1 1 5

Haiti 5 55 31

Honduras 23 1 22

Hong Kong Special Administrative Region 8

Hungary 4 1

India 99 73 7

Indonesia 30 16 23

Iran (Islamic Republic of) 3 5

Iraq 26 2 67

Ireland 40

Israel 1

Italy 98 2

Jamaica 7 3 2

Japan 116

Jordan 38 12 45

Kazakhstan 35 4 5

Kenya 164 162 69

Kosovo (as per UN Security Council Resolution 1244) 9 8 39

Kyrgyzstan 7 12 11

Lao People’s Democratic Republic 1 2 27

Latvia 4

Lebanon 81 8 15

Lesotho 6 1 4

Liberia 38 88 109

Libya 11

Lithuania 3

Madagascar 36 7 19

Malawi 19 23 34

Malaysia 1 6 2

Maldives 1

Mali 39 18 254

Mauritania 14 1 11

Mauritius 1 1

Mexico 7 16 10

Micronesia (Federated States of) 1

Mongolia 1 14

Montenegro 1 3

Morocco 17 3 9

Mozambique 15 1 25

Myanmar 1 3 23

Namibia 9 3 9

Nepal 40 83 20

Netherlands 21 2

Netherlands Antilles 1

New Zealand 6

Nicaragua 2

Niger 122 34 23

Nigeria 14 46 8

North Macedonia 1 1 

Norway 19

Pakistan 212 64 9

Panama 10 1 24

Papua New Guinea 6 2

Paraguay 2

Peru 78 12 8

Philippines 10 44 9

COUNTRIES NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL SENT INTERNATIONAL RECEIVED

Poland 4

Portugal 24

Republic of Korea 163

Republic of Moldova 2 2

Romania 18

Russian Federation 3 37 1

Rwanda 18 96 30

Saint Lucia 2

Samoa 1 11

Sao Tome and Principe 2 2

Senegal 26 25 62

Serbia 38 7 8

Seychelles 1

Sierra Leone 8 61 21

Singapore 2

Slovakia 4

Slovenia 1

Solomon Islands 2 10

Somalia 2 3 77

South Africa 4 9 9

South Sudan 60 15 660

Spain 102 1

Sri Lanka 107 26 23

State of Palestine 135 2 23

Sudan 93 61 158

Suriname 2

Swaziland 1

Sweden 64 1

Switzerland 70 1

Syrian Arab Republic 19 8

Tajikistan 6 8 7

Thailand 6 5 39

Timor-Leste 11 7 25

Togo 9 28 13

Trinidad and Tobago 3 3 7

Tunisia 25 6 12

Turkey 71 3 28

Tuvalu 1

Uganda 43 170 42

Ukraine 54 12 19

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 36

United Republic of Tanzania 32 27 41

United States of America 76 9

Uruguay 1 2

Uzbekistan 17 7 4

Vanuatu 1 1

Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) 22 13

Viet Nam 9 4 21

Western Sahara 16

Yemen 7 17 3

Zambia 52 16 20

Zimbabwe 29 60 11

GRAND TOTAL 3,220 3,988 3,988

UN VOLUNTEER STATISTICS BY COUNTRY IN 2018 

National: UN Volunteers serving within the country or territory. For example, during 2018 there were 24 Afghan national UN Volunteers 
engaged within Afghanistan.

Sent: UN Volunteers of the country serving abroad as international UN Volunteers. For example, during 2018 there were 9 Afghan 
nationals on UNV assignments in other countries and territories.

Received: UN Volunteers of other nationalities serving in the country or territory. For example, during 2018 there were 109 UN Volunteers 
working in Afghanistan. Note: one UN Volunteer can serve in multiple countries..

STATISTICAL AND FINANCIAL 
INFORMATION FOR 2018

www.unv.org

Sara Salama, national UN Volunteer, supports 
refugees registering at a UNHCR reception 

centre in Cairo, Egypt. (Amr Abdelazez & 
Mohamed Sabry/UNV, 2018)

Dear readers, 

Volunteerism is a unique way to bring people together for the achievement of the Sustainable 
Development Goals. Through volunteerism, communities are engaged and build their own 
sustainable futures. In 2018, as every year since the founding of UNV in 1971, we mobilized 
volunteers to contribute to the priorities and uphold the values of the United Nations.

The integration of volunteerism into the United Nations system 
is anchored in the strong relationships between UNV and our 
United Nations partners. This year, the number of UN Volunteers 
increased from 6,501 in 2017 to 7,201. The increase was 35 per 
cent in Asia and the Pacific, 14 per cent in Latin America and  
the Caribbean, 13 per cent in Europe and the Commonwealth  
of Independent States, 8 per cent in Africa and 2 per cent in  
the Arab States.

UN Volunteers actively contribute to the achievement of the 
Sustainable Development Goals. Of the 3,665 UN Volunteers 
who reported on their assignments in 2018, they described 
working across all 17 goals, especially Goal 5 – Gender Equality, 
Goal 3 – Health, Goal 16 – Peace, and Goal 17 – Partnerships. 

The long-term trend towards increased demand for national  
UN Volunteers continued in 2018: 45 per cent of all UN 
Volunteers worldwide compared to 40 per cent the year before. 
National UN Volunteers enable UNV partners to strengthen 
national ownership and local capacities, engage local citizens 
and empower communities.

The ratio of women UN Volunteers remained stable at 47 per 
cent for the second year running. This year, UNV has explicitly 
sought out and recommended highly qualified women 
candidates to its United Nations partners for selection.

In 2018, 81 per cent of UN Volunteers were from the Global 
South. This number represents a major contribution by UNV 
to South-South cooperation, bringing people from the South 
together to find solutions to development challenges through 
exchanges and transfer of skills, knowledge and best practices 
between counterparts.

The average age of a UN Volunteer in 2018 was 35, while the 
number of UN Youth Volunteers, who are between 18 and 29 
years of age, increased from 8 per cent in 2017 to 11 per cent  
in 2018.

UNV continued working with UN Member States and other 
partners on the recognition of volunteering under the 2030 
Agenda for Sustainable Development. The 2018 Secretary-
General’s Report on Volunteering was presented at the 73rd 
UN General Assembly, followed by the adoption of resolution 
A/Res/73/140 on the promotion of a conducive environment 
for volunteerism to enhance the sustainability of development 
results.  UNV also published the triennial flagship State of the 
World’s Volunteerism Report, providing important new analysis 
on the role of local volunteers in resilience-building.

2018 was also a critical year for the organization in implementing 
the structural and strategic transformation, in line with the 
larger United Nations reform. As a more decentralized and 
streamlined organization, UNV, through the deployment of UN 
Volunteers to our United Nations partners, made a significant 
impact in all five Ps of the Sustainable Development Goals: 
Planet, People, Prosperity, Peace and Partnerships. 

With our new and more fit-for-purpose organizational structure, 
along with advances in national volunteering, innovation and 
strong partnerships, UNV will maintain our drive to leave no one 
behind and ensure the benefits of volunteerism are recognized 
throughout the world.

We share our thanks to Members States for their confidence 
in UNV and their support, to United Nations partners for their 
close collaboration and to UN Volunteers for their selfless 
contributions to peace and development around the world.

WELCOME

Olivier Adam, Executive Coordinator

Olivier Adam, UNV Executive 
Coordinator, meets members in 
one of the 26 Territorial Training 
and Reincorporation Spaces in 
Colombia. (Cristina Segarra/ 
UNV, 2018)

UNV Annual Report 2018: Volunteering in Motion    |   1



CONTRIBUTIONS TO UNV

Special Voluntary  
Fund

Other resources  
(full funding, trust fund,  

cost-sharing)
TOTAL

PARTNER COUNTRIES

Sweden 1,985 3,900 5,885

Republic of Korea 4,137 4,137

Germany 2,091 1,769 3,860

Switzerland 794 992 1,786

France 200 1,107 1,307

Japan 1,133 1,133

Russian Federation 1,004 1,004

Norway 867 867

Finland 859 859

Ireland 58 518 575

Luxembourg 491 491

Czech Republic 14 347 360

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 147 147

China 30 30

India 20 20

Bangladesh 3 3

Kazakhstan 2 2

Thailand 2 2

     SUB-TOTAL 5,198 17,270 22,468

OTHER CONTRIBUTORS

Economic Community of West African States 486 486

Agency for Volunteer Service, China (Hong Kong SAR) 370 370

International Labour Organization 222 222

One UN Plan Fund 153 153

Kwansei Gakuin University, Japan 83 83

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 76 76

United Nations Trust Fund for Human Security 75 75

King Mongkut’s University of Technology Thonburi, Thailand 47 47

International Forum for Volunteering in Development 25 25

Alphabet Inc. 17 17

Save the Children Fund 4 4

     SUB-TOTAL 1,557 1,557

GRAND TOTAL 5,198 18,827 24,025

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM PARTNERS (THOUSANDS OF US$) 

 

UNITED NATIONS PARTNERS  TOTAL 

United Nations Department of Field Support/Department of Peacekeeping Operations/Department of Political Affairs*  84,289 

United Nations Development Programme  31,219 

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees  21,031 

United Nations Children’s Fund  5,573 

United Nations Population Fund  3,648 

World Food Programme  2,713 

United Nations Entity for Gender Equality and the Empowerment of Women  2,664 

World Health Organization  1,895 

Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs  1,655 

Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights  1,431 

United Nations Office in Vienna (UNOV)  1,395 

United Nations Environment Programme  1,394 

United Nations Relief and Works Agency  1,175 

Food and Agriculture Organization  425 

United Nations Centre for Human Settlements  394 

United Nations Office for Project Services  385 

United Nations Secretariat  263 

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization  116 

International Organization for Migration  108 

Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS  83 

International Fund for Agricultural Development  59 

World Bank  53 

Other  410   

TOTAL  162,378 

FINANCIAL VOLUME BY UNITED NATIONS ENTITY (THOUSANDS OF US$)

UNV FINANCIAL VOLUME

TOTAL FINANCIAL VOLUME – ALL SOURCES OF FUNDS (THOUSANDS OF US$)

FINANCIAL VOLUME BY SOURCE OF FUNDFINANCIAL VOLUME BY REGION

UNV institutional  
resources 

Other UNV resources*
Resources of United 

Nations entities
TOTAL

TOTAL FINANCIAL VOLUME  15,685  21,549  162,378  199,612 

*Special Voluntary Fund, cost-sharing, trust funds and full funding of UNV assignments.

6%
Full 

funding

3%
Special 

Voluntary 
Fund

8%
Institutional resources

2%
Cost-

sharing

81%
United 

Nations 
entities

52% 
Africa

11% 
Latin America 

and  the Caribbean 

17% 
Asia and 

the Pacific 

6% 
    Europe

14% 
Arab States

UN VOLUNTEERS SERVING UNDER UN ENTITIES   

UNV is as strong as its partnerships. UN Volunteers deliver for our United Nations partners on sustainable development – from 
eliminating poverty, empowering women and youth, and playing critical roles in peacekeeping missions and humanitarian 
response to advocating for climate change mitigation and the rights of marginalized people.

Below are the 2018 statistics on UN Volunteers hosted per top 21 United Nations partners.

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

848 

116

105

70

54

37

21

15

11

46%

46%

58%

53%

54%

54%

76%

27%

64%

54%

54%

42%

47%

46%

46%

24%

73%

36%

UN 
Volunteers 2,286 51% 49%

UNDP

UN 
Volunteers 221 31% 69%

WHO

UN 
Volunteers 28 61% 39%

FAO

UN  Habitat

UNESCO

UNCDF

World Bank

UNOCHA

UNOPS

UNHCR

UN 
Volunteers 126 76% 24%

UNRWA

WFP

UN Environment

UN VOLUNTEER STATISTICS

Cost-sharing

Full funding

Special Voluntary Fund

Trust Fund
CONTRIBUTIONS TO UNV 2005–2018  
(MILLIONS OF US$)

Number of UN Volunteers 7,201

Countries of assignment 146

Countries of origin 161

Origin of UN Volunteers 
Countries of the Global South 5,826 81%

Countries of the Global North 1,375 19%

Sex
Women   3,420 47%

Men   3,781 53%

Type of assignment 
International UN Volunteers 3,998 55%

National UN Volunteers 3,220 45%

UN VOLUNTEERS BY REGIONUN VOLUNTEERS

53% 
Sub-

Saharan 
Africa

11% 
Latin America 

and the Caribbean 

16% 
Asia 

and the 
Pacific 

6% 
    Europe and  

the CIS

14% 
Arab States

National InternationalUN VOLUNTEERS 1999–2018

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

20132012 2014 20152011201020092008200720062005200420032002200120001999 2016 2017 2018

ONLINE VOLUNTEERS ONLINE VOLUNTEER ASSIGNMENTS BY REGION

23% 
Sub-

Saharan 
Africa

18% 
Northern 
America

12% 
Latin 

America 
and the 

Caribbean 9% 
Asia 

and the 
Pacific 

35% 
Europe and  

the CIS 

3% 
Arab 

States

Number of Online Volunteers 16,748

Origin of Online Volunteers
Countries of the Global South 11,221 67%

Countries of the Global North 5,527 33%

Sex
Women    10,049 60%

Men    6,699  40%

2.28 2.92 2.46 0.70 1.63 2.98 3.38 4.14 1.84 2.87 2.42 4.03 3.75

10.25 8.03 8.86

7.44

9.35

10.37 11.93

14.06

9.41

11.09

7.16

6.06

13.19

4.82

8.87

5.51

3.52

6.81

3.71

5.77

2.19

4.67

2.97

4.38

1.13
4.65

1.31 4.04

1.19

4.42

1.30

4.20

0.75

3.70

0.49

3.93

3.74

0
2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

3.04

15.61

5.20

0.18

2018

UN 
Volunteers 230 71% 29%

UN  Women

UN 
Volunteers 70 67% 33%

OHCHR

UN 
Volunteers 46 63% 37%

IOM

UN 
Volunteers 2,136 34% 66%

DPKO/DPA

UN 
Volunteers 257 60% 40%

UNFPA

UN 
Volunteers 420 62% 38%

UNICEF

UN 
Volunteers 84 64% 36%

UNODC

UN 
Volunteers 17 71% 29%

UNAIDS

2  

Historically, volunteers have driven global climate action for the protection of our planet. UN 
Volunteers are committed to solving environmental problems that partner agencies are working 
to address; such as nature conservation, eradicating plastic waste and mitigating the effects of 
climate change.

Environmental initiatives  

In 2018, national and international UN Volunteers, along with 
online volunteers, continued to assist the United Nations 
Development Programme (UNDP) with environmental projects 
in Latin America and the Caribbean. UN Volunteers collected 
and disseminated information on indigenous methodologies, 
lessons learned and best practices in environmental 
sustainability in the Dominican Republic, Ecuador, Honduras, 
Mexico, Panama and Uruguay. 

Bringing many years of professional experience to their 
assignments, UN Volunteers in the Central African Republic 
advocated for improvements in environmental management 
and encouraged people to protect local ecosystems.  
On Earth Day 2018, they worked with peacekeepers and the 
local community to remove plastic waste and plant trees.

UN Volunteers assigned to UNDP in Zimbabwe supported the 
government to reduce the country’s carbon footprint. They 
provided capacity building and technical assistance on climate 
change adaptation and disaster risk reduction in vulnerable 
communities throughout the country. 

UN Volunteers fought declining animal populations in Africa, 
serving with UN Environment (UNEP) in Kenya and Tanzania. 
Assigned to the African Elephant Fund established by UNEP,  
UN Volunteers created more awareness about the importance 
of elephant conservation and reducing illegal killings and trade.

In Kenya, UN Volunteers worked on programmes to reduce 
greenhouse gas emissions as a result of deforestation and 
forest degradation, such as UNEP’s SWITCH Africa Green 
initiative, which helps the agricultural sector through promoting 
sustainable agricultural activities. UN Volunteers mobilized 
communities, students, youth groups and other stakeholders to 
champion clean and healthy ecosystems.  

VOLUNTEERING 
FOR THE PLANET 

UN Volunteers Irena Kazenaite and Sahon Flan help clean up on Earth Day in Bangui, Central African Republic. (Hervé Serefio/MINUSCA, 2018)

* names of UN entities in 2018.



CONTRIBUTIONS TO UNV

Special Voluntary  
Fund

Other resources  
(full funding, trust fund,  

cost-sharing)
TOTAL

PARTNER COUNTRIES

Sweden 1,985 3,900 5,885

Republic of Korea 4,137 4,137

Germany 2,091 1,769 3,860

Switzerland 794 992 1,786

France 200 1,107 1,307

Japan 1,133 1,133

Russian Federation 1,004 1,004

Norway 867 867

Finland 859 859

Ireland 58 518 575

Luxembourg 491 491

Czech Republic 14 347 360

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 147 147

China 30 30

India 20 20

Bangladesh 3 3

Kazakhstan 2 2

Thailand 2 2

     SUB-TOTAL 5,198 17,270 22,468

OTHER CONTRIBUTORS

Economic Community of West African States 486 486

Agency for Volunteer Service, China (Hong Kong SAR) 370 370

International Labour Organization 222 222

One UN Plan Fund 153 153

Kwansei Gakuin University, Japan 83 83

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 76 76

United Nations Trust Fund for Human Security 75 75

King Mongkut’s University of Technology Thonburi, Thailand 47 47

International Forum for Volunteering in Development 25 25

Alphabet Inc. 17 17

Save the Children Fund 4 4

     SUB-TOTAL 1,557 1,557

GRAND TOTAL 5,198 18,827 24,025

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM PARTNERS (THOUSANDS OF US$) 

 

UNITED NATIONS PARTNERS  TOTAL 

United Nations Department of Field Support/Department of Peacekeeping Operations/Department of Political Affairs*  84,289 

United Nations Development Programme  31,219 

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees  21,031 

United Nations Children’s Fund  5,573 

United Nations Population Fund  3,648 

World Food Programme  2,713 

United Nations Entity for Gender Equality and the Empowerment of Women  2,664 

World Health Organization  1,895 

Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs  1,655 

Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights  1,431 

United Nations Office in Vienna (UNOV)  1,395 

United Nations Environment Programme  1,394 

United Nations Relief and Works Agency  1,175 

Food and Agriculture Organization  425 

United Nations Centre for Human Settlements  394 

United Nations Office for Project Services  385 

United Nations Secretariat  263 

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization  116 

International Organization for Migration  108 

Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS  83 

International Fund for Agricultural Development  59 

World Bank  53 

Other  410   

TOTAL  162,378 

FINANCIAL VOLUME BY UNITED NATIONS ENTITY (THOUSANDS OF US$)

UNV FINANCIAL VOLUME

TOTAL FINANCIAL VOLUME – ALL SOURCES OF FUNDS (THOUSANDS OF US$)

FINANCIAL VOLUME BY SOURCE OF FUNDFINANCIAL VOLUME BY REGION

UNV institutional  
resources 

Other UNV resources*
Resources of United 

Nations entities
TOTAL

TOTAL FINANCIAL VOLUME  15,685  21,549  162,378  199,612 

*Special Voluntary Fund, cost-sharing, trust funds and full funding of UNV assignments.

6%
Full 

funding

3%
Special 

Voluntary 
Fund

8%
Institutional resources

2%
Cost-

sharing

81%
United 

Nations 
entities

52% 
Africa

11% 
Latin America 

and  the Caribbean 

17% 
Asia and 

the Pacific 

6% 
    Europe

14% 
Arab States

UN VOLUNTEERS SERVING UNDER UN ENTITIES   

UNV is as strong as its partnerships. UN Volunteers deliver for our United Nations partners on sustainable development – from 
eliminating poverty, empowering women and youth, and playing critical roles in peacekeeping missions and humanitarian 
response to advocating for climate change mitigation and the rights of marginalized people.

Below are the 2018 statistics on UN Volunteers hosted per top 21 United Nations partners.

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

848 

116

105

70

54

37

21

15

11

46%

46%

58%

53%

54%

54%

76%

27%

64%

54%

54%

42%

47%

46%

46%

24%

73%

36%

UN 
Volunteers 2,286 51% 49%

UNDP

UN 
Volunteers 221 31% 69%

WHO

UN 
Volunteers 28 61% 39%

FAO

UN  Habitat

UNESCO

UNCDF

World Bank

UNOCHA

UNOPS

UNHCR

UN 
Volunteers 126 76% 24%

UNRWA

WFP

UN Environment

UN VOLUNTEER STATISTICS

Cost-sharing

Full funding

Special Voluntary Fund

Trust Fund
CONTRIBUTIONS TO UNV 2005–2018  
(MILLIONS OF US$)

Number of UN Volunteers 7,201

Countries of assignment 146

Countries of origin 161

Origin of UN Volunteers 
Countries of the Global South 5,826 81%

Countries of the Global North 1,375 19%

Sex
Women   3,420 47%

Men   3,781 53%

Type of assignment 
International UN Volunteers 3,998 55%

National UN Volunteers 3,220 45%

UN VOLUNTEERS BY REGIONUN VOLUNTEERS

53% 
Sub-

Saharan 
Africa

11% 
Latin America 

and the Caribbean 

16% 
Asia 

and the 
Pacific 

6% 
    Europe and  

the CIS

14% 
Arab States

National InternationalUN VOLUNTEERS 1999–2018

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

20132012 2014 20152011201020092008200720062005200420032002200120001999 2016 2017 2018

ONLINE VOLUNTEERS ONLINE VOLUNTEER ASSIGNMENTS BY REGION

23% 
Sub-

Saharan 
Africa

18% 
Northern 
America

12% 
Latin 

America 
and the 

Caribbean 9% 
Asia 

and the 
Pacific 

35% 
Europe and  

the CIS 

3% 
Arab 

States

Number of Online Volunteers 16,748

Origin of Online Volunteers
Countries of the Global South 11,221 67%

Countries of the Global North 5,527 33%

Sex
Women    10,049 60%

Men    6,699  40%

2.28 2.92 2.46 0.70 1.63 2.98 3.38 4.14 1.84 2.87 2.42 4.03 3.75

10.25 8.03 8.86

7.44

9.35

10.37 11.93

14.06

9.41

11.09

7.16

6.06

13.19

4.82

8.87

5.51

3.52

6.81

3.71

5.77

2.19

4.67

2.97

4.38

1.13
4.65

1.31 4.04

1.19

4.42

1.30

4.20

0.75

3.70

0.49

3.93

3.74

0
2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

3.04

15.61

5.20

0.18

2018

UN 
Volunteers 230 71% 29%

UN  Women

UN 
Volunteers 70 67% 33%

OHCHR

UN 
Volunteers 46 63% 37%

IOM

UN 
Volunteers 2,136 34% 66%

DPKO/DPA

UN 
Volunteers 257 60% 40%

UNFPA

UN 
Volunteers 420 62% 38%

UNICEF

UN 
Volunteers 84 64% 36%

UNODC

UN 
Volunteers 17 71% 29%

UNAIDS

2  

Historically, volunteers have driven global climate action for the protection of our planet. UN 
Volunteers are committed to solving environmental problems that partner agencies are working 
to address; such as nature conservation, eradicating plastic waste and mitigating the effects of 
climate change.

Environmental initiatives  

In 2018, national and international UN Volunteers, along with 
online volunteers, continued to assist the United Nations 
Development Programme (UNDP) with environmental projects 
in Latin America and the Caribbean. UN Volunteers collected 
and disseminated information on indigenous methodologies, 
lessons learned and best practices in environmental 
sustainability in the Dominican Republic, Ecuador, Honduras, 
Mexico, Panama and Uruguay. 

Bringing many years of professional experience to their 
assignments, UN Volunteers in the Central African Republic 
advocated for improvements in environmental management 
and encouraged people to protect local ecosystems.  
On Earth Day 2018, they worked with peacekeepers and the 
local community to remove plastic waste and plant trees.

UN Volunteers assigned to UNDP in Zimbabwe supported the 
government to reduce the country’s carbon footprint. They 
provided capacity building and technical assistance on climate 
change adaptation and disaster risk reduction in vulnerable 
communities throughout the country. 

UN Volunteers fought declining animal populations in Africa, 
serving with UN Environment (UNEP) in Kenya and Tanzania. 
Assigned to the African Elephant Fund established by UNEP,  
UN Volunteers created more awareness about the importance 
of elephant conservation and reducing illegal killings and trade.

In Kenya, UN Volunteers worked on programmes to reduce 
greenhouse gas emissions as a result of deforestation and 
forest degradation, such as UNEP’s SWITCH Africa Green 
initiative, which helps the agricultural sector through promoting 
sustainable agricultural activities. UN Volunteers mobilized 
communities, students, youth groups and other stakeholders to 
champion clean and healthy ecosystems.  

VOLUNTEERING 
FOR THE PLANET 

UN Volunteers Irena Kazenaite and Sahon Flan help clean up on Earth Day in Bangui, Central African Republic. (Hervé Serefio/MINUSCA, 2018)

* names of UN entities in 2018.



CONTRIBUTIONS TO UNV

Special Voluntary  
Fund

Other resources  
(full funding, trust fund,  

cost-sharing)
TOTAL

PARTNER COUNTRIES

Sweden 1,985 3,900 5,885

Republic of Korea 4,137 4,137

Germany 2,091 1,769 3,860

Switzerland 794 992 1,786

France 200 1,107 1,307

Japan 1,133 1,133

Russian Federation 1,004 1,004

Norway 867 867

Finland 859 859

Ireland 58 518 575

Luxembourg 491 491

Czech Republic 14 347 360

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 147 147

China 30 30

India 20 20

Bangladesh 3 3

Kazakhstan 2 2

Thailand 2 2

     SUB-TOTAL 5,198 17,270 22,468

OTHER CONTRIBUTORS

Economic Community of West African States 486 486

Agency for Volunteer Service, China (Hong Kong SAR) 370 370

International Labour Organization 222 222

One UN Plan Fund 153 153

Kwansei Gakuin University, Japan 83 83

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 76 76

United Nations Trust Fund for Human Security 75 75

King Mongkut’s University of Technology Thonburi, Thailand 47 47

International Forum for Volunteering in Development 25 25

Alphabet Inc. 17 17

Save the Children Fund 4 4

     SUB-TOTAL 1,557 1,557

GRAND TOTAL 5,198 18,827 24,025

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM PARTNERS (THOUSANDS OF US$) 

 

UNITED NATIONS PARTNERS  TOTAL 

United Nations Department of Field Support/Department of Peacekeeping Operations/Department of Political Affairs*  84,289 

United Nations Development Programme  31,219 

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees  21,031 

United Nations Children’s Fund  5,573 

United Nations Population Fund  3,648 

World Food Programme  2,713 

United Nations Entity for Gender Equality and the Empowerment of Women  2,664 

World Health Organization  1,895 

Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs  1,655 

Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights  1,431 

United Nations Office in Vienna (UNOV)  1,395 

United Nations Environment Programme  1,394 

United Nations Relief and Works Agency  1,175 

Food and Agriculture Organization  425 

United Nations Centre for Human Settlements  394 

United Nations Office for Project Services  385 

United Nations Secretariat  263 

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization  116 

International Organization for Migration  108 

Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS  83 

International Fund for Agricultural Development  59 

World Bank  53 

Other  410   

TOTAL  162,378 

FINANCIAL VOLUME BY UNITED NATIONS ENTITY (THOUSANDS OF US$)

UNV FINANCIAL VOLUME

TOTAL FINANCIAL VOLUME – ALL SOURCES OF FUNDS (THOUSANDS OF US$)

FINANCIAL VOLUME BY SOURCE OF FUNDFINANCIAL VOLUME BY REGION

UNV institutional  
resources 

Other UNV resources*
Resources of United 

Nations entities
TOTAL

TOTAL FINANCIAL VOLUME  15,685  21,549  162,378  199,612 

*Special Voluntary Fund, cost-sharing, trust funds and full funding of UNV assignments.

6%
Full 

funding

3%
Special 

Voluntary 
Fund

8%
Institutional resources

2%
Cost-

sharing

81%
United 

Nations 
entities

52% 
Africa

11% 
Latin America 

and  the Caribbean 

17% 
Asia and 

the Pacific 

6% 
    Europe

14% 
Arab States

UN VOLUNTEERS SERVING UNDER UN ENTITIES   

UNV is as strong as its partnerships. UN Volunteers deliver for our United Nations partners on sustainable development – from 
eliminating poverty, empowering women and youth, and playing critical roles in peacekeeping missions and humanitarian 
response to advocating for climate change mitigation and the rights of marginalized people.

Below are the 2018 statistics on UN Volunteers hosted per top 21 United Nations partners.

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

848 

116

105

70

54

37

21

15

11

46%

46%

58%

53%

54%

54%

76%

27%

64%

54%

54%

42%

47%

46%

46%

24%

73%

36%

UN 
Volunteers 2,286 51% 49%

UNDP

UN 
Volunteers 221 31% 69%

WHO

UN 
Volunteers 28 61% 39%

FAO

UN  Habitat

UNESCO

UNCDF

World Bank

UNOCHA

UNOPS

UNHCR

UN 
Volunteers 126 76% 24%

UNRWA

WFP

UN Environment

UN VOLUNTEER STATISTICS

Cost-sharing

Full funding

Special Voluntary Fund

Trust Fund
CONTRIBUTIONS TO UNV 2005–2018  
(MILLIONS OF US$)

Number of UN Volunteers 7,201

Countries of assignment 146

Countries of origin 161

Origin of UN Volunteers 
Countries of the Global South 5,826 81%

Countries of the Global North 1,375 19%

Sex
Women   3,420 47%

Men   3,781 53%

Type of assignment 
International UN Volunteers 3,998 55%

National UN Volunteers 3,220 45%

UN VOLUNTEERS BY REGIONUN VOLUNTEERS

53% 
Sub-

Saharan 
Africa

11% 
Latin America 

and the Caribbean 

16% 
Asia 

and the 
Pacific 

6% 
    Europe and  

the CIS

14% 
Arab States

National InternationalUN VOLUNTEERS 1999–2018

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

20132012 2014 20152011201020092008200720062005200420032002200120001999 2016 2017 2018

ONLINE VOLUNTEERS ONLINE VOLUNTEER ASSIGNMENTS BY REGION

23% 
Sub-

Saharan 
Africa

18% 
Northern 
America

12% 
Latin 

America 
and the 

Caribbean 9% 
Asia 

and the 
Pacific 

35% 
Europe and  

the CIS 

3% 
Arab 

States

Number of Online Volunteers 16,748

Origin of Online Volunteers
Countries of the Global South 11,221 67%

Countries of the Global North 5,527 33%

Sex
Women    10,049 60%

Men    6,699  40%

2.28 2.92 2.46 0.70 1.63 2.98 3.38 4.14 1.84 2.87 2.42 4.03 3.75

10.25 8.03 8.86

7.44

9.35

10.37 11.93

14.06

9.41

11.09

7.16

6.06

13.19

4.82

8.87

5.51

3.52

6.81

3.71

5.77

2.19

4.67

2.97

4.38

1.13
4.65

1.31 4.04

1.19

4.42

1.30

4.20

0.75

3.70

0.49

3.93

3.74

0
2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

3.04

15.61

5.20

0.18

2018

UN 
Volunteers 230 71% 29%

UN  Women

UN 
Volunteers 70 67% 33%

OHCHR

UN 
Volunteers 46 63% 37%

IOM

UN 
Volunteers 2,136 34% 66%

DPKO/DPA

UN 
Volunteers 257 60% 40%

UNFPA

UN 
Volunteers 420 62% 38%

UNICEF

UN 
Volunteers 84 64% 36%

UNODC

UN 
Volunteers 17 71% 29%

UNAIDS

2  

Historically, volunteers have driven global climate action for the protection of our planet. UN 
Volunteers are committed to solving environmental problems that partner agencies are working 
to address; such as nature conservation, eradicating plastic waste and mitigating the effects of 
climate change.

Environmental initiatives  

In 2018, national and international UN Volunteers, along with 
online volunteers, continued to assist the United Nations 
Development Programme (UNDP) with environmental projects 
in Latin America and the Caribbean. UN Volunteers collected 
and disseminated information on indigenous methodologies, 
lessons learned and best practices in environmental 
sustainability in the Dominican Republic, Ecuador, Honduras, 
Mexico, Panama and Uruguay. 

Bringing many years of professional experience to their 
assignments, UN Volunteers in the Central African Republic 
advocated for improvements in environmental management 
and encouraged people to protect local ecosystems.  
On Earth Day 2018, they worked with peacekeepers and the 
local community to remove plastic waste and plant trees.

UN Volunteers assigned to UNDP in Zimbabwe supported the 
government to reduce the country’s carbon footprint. They 
provided capacity building and technical assistance on climate 
change adaptation and disaster risk reduction in vulnerable 
communities throughout the country. 

UN Volunteers fought declining animal populations in Africa, 
serving with UN Environment (UNEP) in Kenya and Tanzania. 
Assigned to the African Elephant Fund established by UNEP,  
UN Volunteers created more awareness about the importance 
of elephant conservation and reducing illegal killings and trade.

In Kenya, UN Volunteers worked on programmes to reduce 
greenhouse gas emissions as a result of deforestation and 
forest degradation, such as UNEP’s SWITCH Africa Green 
initiative, which helps the agricultural sector through promoting 
sustainable agricultural activities. UN Volunteers mobilized 
communities, students, youth groups and other stakeholders to 
champion clean and healthy ecosystems.  

VOLUNTEERING 
FOR THE PLANET 

UN Volunteers Irena Kazenaite and Sahon Flan help clean up on Earth Day in Bangui, Central African Republic. (Hervé Serefio/MINUSCA, 2018)

* names of UN entities in 2018.



CONTRIBUTIONS TO UNV

Special Voluntary  
Fund

Other resources  
(full funding, trust fund,  

cost-sharing)
TOTAL

PARTNER COUNTRIES

Sweden 1,985 3,900 5,885

Republic of Korea 4,137 4,137

Germany 2,091 1,769 3,860

Switzerland 794 992 1,786

France 200 1,107 1,307

Japan 1,133 1,133

Russian Federation 1,004 1,004

Norway 867 867

Finland 859 859

Ireland 58 518 575

Luxembourg 491 491

Czech Republic 14 347 360

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 147 147

China 30 30

India 20 20

Bangladesh 3 3

Kazakhstan 2 2

Thailand 2 2

     SUB-TOTAL 5,198 17,270 22,468

OTHER CONTRIBUTORS

Economic Community of West African States 486 486

Agency for Volunteer Service, China (Hong Kong SAR) 370 370

International Labour Organization 222 222

One UN Plan Fund 153 153

Kwansei Gakuin University, Japan 83 83

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees 76 76

United Nations Trust Fund for Human Security 75 75

King Mongkut’s University of Technology Thonburi, Thailand 47 47

International Forum for Volunteering in Development 25 25

Alphabet Inc. 17 17

Save the Children Fund 4 4

     SUB-TOTAL 1,557 1,557

GRAND TOTAL 5,198 18,827 24,025

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM PARTNERS (THOUSANDS OF US$) 

 

UNITED NATIONS PARTNERS  TOTAL 

United Nations Department of Field Support/Department of Peacekeeping Operations/Department of Political Affairs*  84,289 

United Nations Development Programme  31,219 

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees  21,031 

United Nations Children’s Fund  5,573 

United Nations Population Fund  3,648 

World Food Programme  2,713 

United Nations Entity for Gender Equality and the Empowerment of Women  2,664 

World Health Organization  1,895 

Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs  1,655 

Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights  1,431 

United Nations Office in Vienna (UNOV)  1,395 

United Nations Environment Programme  1,394 

United Nations Relief and Works Agency  1,175 

Food and Agriculture Organization  425 

United Nations Centre for Human Settlements  394 

United Nations Office for Project Services  385 

United Nations Secretariat  263 

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization  116 

International Organization for Migration  108 

Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS  83 

International Fund for Agricultural Development  59 

World Bank  53 

Other  410   

TOTAL  162,378 

FINANCIAL VOLUME BY UNITED NATIONS ENTITY (THOUSANDS OF US$)

UNV FINANCIAL VOLUME

TOTAL FINANCIAL VOLUME – ALL SOURCES OF FUNDS (THOUSANDS OF US$)

FINANCIAL VOLUME BY SOURCE OF FUNDFINANCIAL VOLUME BY REGION

UNV institutional  
resources 

Other UNV resources*
Resources of United 

Nations entities
TOTAL

TOTAL FINANCIAL VOLUME  15,685  21,549  162,378  199,612 

*Special Voluntary Fund, cost-sharing, trust funds and full funding of UNV assignments.

6%
Full 

funding

3%
Special 

Voluntary 
Fund

8%
Institutional resources

2%
Cost-

sharing

81%
United 

Nations 
entities

52% 
Africa

11% 
Latin America 

and  the Caribbean 

17% 
Asia and 

the Pacific 

6% 
    Europe

14% 
Arab States

UN VOLUNTEERS SERVING UNDER UN ENTITIES   

UNV is as strong as its partnerships. UN Volunteers deliver for our United Nations partners on sustainable development – from 
eliminating poverty, empowering women and youth, and playing critical roles in peacekeeping missions and humanitarian 
response to advocating for climate change mitigation and the rights of marginalized people.

Below are the 2018 statistics on UN Volunteers hosted per top 21 United Nations partners.

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

UN 
Volunteers 

848 

116

105

70

54

37

21

15

11

46%

46%

58%

53%

54%

54%

76%

27%

64%

54%

54%

42%

47%

46%

46%

24%

73%

36%

UN 
Volunteers 2,286 51% 49%

UNDP

UN 
Volunteers 221 31% 69%

WHO

UN 
Volunteers 28 61% 39%

FAO

UN  Habitat

UNESCO

UNCDF

World Bank

UNOCHA

UNOPS

UNHCR

UN 
Volunteers 126 76% 24%

UNRWA

WFP

UN Environment

UN VOLUNTEER STATISTICS

Cost-sharing

Full funding

Special Voluntary Fund

Trust Fund
CONTRIBUTIONS TO UNV 2005–2018  
(MILLIONS OF US$)

Number of UN Volunteers 7,201

Countries of assignment 146

Countries of origin 161

Origin of UN Volunteers 
Countries of the Global South 5,826 81%

Countries of the Global North 1,375 19%

Sex
Women   3,420 47%

Men   3,781 53%

Type of assignment 
International UN Volunteers 3,998 55%

National UN Volunteers 3,220 45%

UN VOLUNTEERS BY REGIONUN VOLUNTEERS

53% 
Sub-

Saharan 
Africa

11% 
Latin America 

and the Caribbean 

16% 
Asia 

and the 
Pacific 

6% 
    Europe and  

the CIS

14% 
Arab States

National InternationalUN VOLUNTEERS 1999–2018

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

20132012 2014 20152011201020092008200720062005200420032002200120001999 2016 2017 2018

ONLINE VOLUNTEERS ONLINE VOLUNTEER ASSIGNMENTS BY REGION

23% 
Sub-

Saharan 
Africa

18% 
Northern 
America

12% 
Latin 

America 
and the 

Caribbean 9% 
Asia 

and the 
Pacific 

35% 
Europe and  

the CIS 

3% 
Arab 

States

Number of Online Volunteers 16,748

Origin of Online Volunteers
Countries of the Global South 11,221 67%

Countries of the Global North 5,527 33%

Sex
Women    10,049 60%

Men    6,699  40%

2.28 2.92 2.46 0.70 1.63 2.98 3.38 4.14 1.84 2.87 2.42 4.03 3.75

10.25 8.03 8.86

7.44

9.35

10.37 11.93

14.06

9.41

11.09

7.16

6.06

13.19

4.82

8.87

5.51

3.52

6.81

3.71

5.77

2.19

4.67

2.97

4.38

1.13
4.65

1.31 4.04

1.19

4.42

1.30

4.20

0.75

3.70

0.49

3.93

3.74

0
2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

3.04

15.61

5.20

0.18

2018

UN 
Volunteers 230 71% 29%

UN  Women

UN 
Volunteers 70 67% 33%

OHCHR

UN 
Volunteers 46 63% 37%

IOM

UN 
Volunteers 2,136 34% 66%

DPKO/DPA

UN 
Volunteers 257 60% 40%

UNFPA

UN 
Volunteers 420 62% 38%

UNICEF

UN 
Volunteers 84 64% 36%

UNODC

UN 
Volunteers 17 71% 29%

UNAIDS

2  

Historically, volunteers have driven global climate action for the protection of our planet. UN 
Volunteers are committed to solving environmental problems that partner agencies are working 
to address; such as nature conservation, eradicating plastic waste and mitigating the effects of 
climate change.

Environmental initiatives  

In 2018, national and international UN Volunteers, along with 
online volunteers, continued to assist the United Nations 
Development Programme (UNDP) with environmental projects 
in Latin America and the Caribbean. UN Volunteers collected 
and disseminated information on indigenous methodologies, 
lessons learned and best practices in environmental 
sustainability in the Dominican Republic, Ecuador, Honduras, 
Mexico, Panama and Uruguay. 

Bringing many years of professional experience to their 
assignments, UN Volunteers in the Central African Republic 
advocated for improvements in environmental management 
and encouraged people to protect local ecosystems.  
On Earth Day 2018, they worked with peacekeepers and the 
local community to remove plastic waste and plant trees.

UN Volunteers assigned to UNDP in Zimbabwe supported the 
government to reduce the country’s carbon footprint. They 
provided capacity building and technical assistance on climate 
change adaptation and disaster risk reduction in vulnerable 
communities throughout the country. 

UN Volunteers fought declining animal populations in Africa, 
serving with UN Environment (UNEP) in Kenya and Tanzania. 
Assigned to the African Elephant Fund established by UNEP,  
UN Volunteers created more awareness about the importance 
of elephant conservation and reducing illegal killings and trade.

In Kenya, UN Volunteers worked on programmes to reduce 
greenhouse gas emissions as a result of deforestation and 
forest degradation, such as UNEP’s SWITCH Africa Green 
initiative, which helps the agricultural sector through promoting 
sustainable agricultural activities. UN Volunteers mobilized 
communities, students, youth groups and other stakeholders to 
champion clean and healthy ecosystems.  

VOLUNTEERING 
FOR THE PLANET 

UN Volunteers Irena Kazenaite and Sahon Flan help clean up on Earth Day in Bangui, Central African Republic. (Hervé Serefio/MINUSCA, 2018)

* names of UN entities in 2018.



COUNTRIES NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL SENT INTERNATIONAL RECEIVED

Afghanistan 24 9 109

Albania 4 7 2

Algeria 4 6

Angola 3 2 14

Antigua and Barbuda 1

Argentina 1 12 1

Armenia 4 2 1

Aruba 1

Australia 24

Austria 6 10

Azerbaijan 2 3 2

Bangladesh 49 27 26

Barbados 1 1 1

Belarus 4 2

Belgium 27 1

Belize 1

Benin 48 43 5

Bhutan 4 19

Bolivia (Plurinational State of) 85 7 17

Bosnia and Herzegovina 25 11 5

Botswana 1 5 1

Brazil 31 49 2

Bulgaria 7

Burkina Faso 24 44 13

Burundi 40 58 37

Cabo Verde 8 1 1

Cambodia 17 1 24

Cameroon 70 145 19

Canada 74

Central African Republic 78 10 229

Chad 17 48 46

Chile 7 1

China 47 25

Colombia 84 30 160

Comoros 18 1 3

Congo 6 7 31

Costa Rica 1 4

Côte d’Ivoire 63 135 14

Croatia 11

Cuba 4

Cyprus 1

Czech Republic 19

Democratic Republic of the Congo 31 106 584

Denmark 7

Djibouti 1 2 14

Dominica 1

Dominican Republic 4 5 2

Ecuador 21 15 9

Egypt 88 18 18

El Salvador 6 5 5

Equatorial Guinea 1

Eritrea 15 5

Ethiopia 7 62 61

Fiji 14 6 14

Finland 36

France 188 2

Gabon 1 2

Gambia 17 9

Georgia 2 4 3

Germany 48 3

Ghana 5 62 6

COUNTRIES NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL SENT INTERNATIONAL RECEIVED

Greece 7 9

Grenada 1

Guatemala 58 15 19

Guinea 64 21 15

Guinea-Bissau 16 26

Guyana 1 1 5

Haiti 5 55 31

Honduras 23 1 22

Hong Kong Special Administrative Region 8

Hungary 4 1

India 99 73 7

Indonesia 30 16 23

Iran (Islamic Republic of) 3 5

Iraq 26 2 67

Ireland 40

Israel 1

Italy 98 2

Jamaica 7 3 2

Japan 116

Jordan 38 12 45

Kazakhstan 35 4 5

Kenya 164 162 69

Kosovo (as per UN Security Council Resolution 1244) 9 8 39

Kyrgyzstan 7 12 11

Lao People’s Democratic Republic 1 2 27

Latvia 4

Lebanon 81 8 15

Lesotho 6 1 4

Liberia 38 88 109

Libya 11

Lithuania 3

Madagascar 36 7 19

Malawi 19 23 34

Malaysia 1 6 2

Maldives 1

Mali 39 18 254

Mauritania 14 1 11

Mauritius 1 1

Mexico 7 16 10

Micronesia (Federated States of) 1

Mongolia 1 14

Montenegro 1 3

Morocco 17 3 9

Mozambique 15 1 25

Myanmar 1 3 23

Namibia 9 3 9

Nepal 40 83 20

Netherlands 21 2

Netherlands Antilles 1

New Zealand 6

Nicaragua 2

Niger 122 34 23

Nigeria 14 46 8

North Macedonia 1 1 

Norway 19

Pakistan 212 64 9

Panama 10 1 24

Papua New Guinea 6 2

Paraguay 2

Peru 78 12 8

Philippines 10 44 9

COUNTRIES NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL SENT INTERNATIONAL RECEIVED

Poland 4

Portugal 24

Republic of Korea 163

Republic of Moldova 2 2

Romania 18

Russian Federation 3 37 1

Rwanda 18 96 30

Saint Lucia 2

Samoa 1 11

Sao Tome and Principe 2 2

Senegal 26 25 62

Serbia 38 7 8

Seychelles 1

Sierra Leone 8 61 21

Singapore 2

Slovakia 4

Slovenia 1

Solomon Islands 2 10

Somalia 2 3 77

South Africa 4 9 9

South Sudan 60 15 660

Spain 102 1

Sri Lanka 107 26 23

State of Palestine 135 2 23

Sudan 93 61 158

Suriname 2

Swaziland 1

Sweden 64 1

Switzerland 70 1

Syrian Arab Republic 19 8

Tajikistan 6 8 7

Thailand 6 5 39

Timor-Leste 11 7 25

Togo 9 28 13

Trinidad and Tobago 3 3 7

Tunisia 25 6 12

Turkey 71 3 28

Tuvalu 1

Uganda 43 170 42

Ukraine 54 12 19

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 36

United Republic of Tanzania 32 27 41

United States of America 76 9

Uruguay 1 2

Uzbekistan 17 7 4

Vanuatu 1 1

Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) 22 13

Viet Nam 9 4 21

Western Sahara 16

Yemen 7 17 3

Zambia 52 16 20

Zimbabwe 29 60 11

GRAND TOTAL 3,220 3,988 3,988

UN VOLUNTEER STATISTICS BY COUNTRY IN 2018 

National: UN Volunteers serving within the country or territory. For example, during 2018 there were 24 Afghan national UN Volunteers 
engaged within Afghanistan.

Sent: UN Volunteers of the country serving abroad as international UN Volunteers. For example, during 2018 there were 9 Afghan 
nationals on UNV assignments in other countries and territories.

Received: UN Volunteers of other nationalities serving in the country or territory. For example, during 2018 there were 109 UN Volunteers 
working in Afghanistan. Note: one UN Volunteer can serve in multiple countries..

STATISTICAL AND FINANCIAL 
INFORMATION FOR 2018

www.unv.org

Sara Salama, national UN Volunteer, supports 
refugees registering at a UNHCR reception 

centre in Cairo, Egypt. (Amr Abdelazez & 
Mohamed Sabry/UNV, 2018)

Dear readers, 

Volunteerism is a unique way to bring people together for the achievement of the Sustainable 
Development Goals. Through volunteerism, communities are engaged and build their own 
sustainable futures. In 2018, as every year since the founding of UNV in 1971, we mobilized 
volunteers to contribute to the priorities and uphold the values of the United Nations.

The integration of volunteerism into the United Nations system 
is anchored in the strong relationships between UNV and our 
United Nations partners. This year, the number of UN Volunteers 
increased from 6,501 in 2017 to 7,201. The increase was 35 per 
cent in Asia and the Pacific, 14 per cent in Latin America and  
the Caribbean, 13 per cent in Europe and the Commonwealth  
of Independent States, 8 per cent in Africa and 2 per cent in  
the Arab States.

UN Volunteers actively contribute to the achievement of the 
Sustainable Development Goals. Of the 3,665 UN Volunteers 
who reported on their assignments in 2018, they described 
working across all 17 goals, especially Goal 5 – Gender Equality, 
Goal 3 – Health, Goal 16 – Peace, and Goal 17 – Partnerships. 

The long-term trend towards increased demand for national  
UN Volunteers continued in 2018: 45 per cent of all UN 
Volunteers worldwide compared to 40 per cent the year before. 
National UN Volunteers enable UNV partners to strengthen 
national ownership and local capacities, engage local citizens 
and empower communities.

The ratio of women UN Volunteers remained stable at 47 per 
cent for the second year running. This year, UNV has explicitly 
sought out and recommended highly qualified women 
candidates to its United Nations partners for selection.

In 2018, 81 per cent of UN Volunteers were from the Global 
South. This number represents a major contribution by UNV 
to South-South cooperation, bringing people from the South 
together to find solutions to development challenges through 
exchanges and transfer of skills, knowledge and best practices 
between counterparts.

The average age of a UN Volunteer in 2018 was 35, while the 
number of UN Youth Volunteers, who are between 18 and 29 
years of age, increased from 8 per cent in 2017 to 11 per cent  
in 2018.

UNV continued working with UN Member States and other 
partners on the recognition of volunteering under the 2030 
Agenda for Sustainable Development. The 2018 Secretary-
General’s Report on Volunteering was presented at the 73rd 
UN General Assembly, followed by the adoption of resolution 
A/Res/73/140 on the promotion of a conducive environment 
for volunteerism to enhance the sustainability of development 
results.  UNV also published the triennial flagship State of the 
World’s Volunteerism Report, providing important new analysis 
on the role of local volunteers in resilience-building.

2018 was also a critical year for the organization in implementing 
the structural and strategic transformation, in line with the 
larger United Nations reform. As a more decentralized and 
streamlined organization, UNV, through the deployment of UN 
Volunteers to our United Nations partners, made a significant 
impact in all five Ps of the Sustainable Development Goals: 
Planet, People, Prosperity, Peace and Partnerships. 

With our new and more fit-for-purpose organizational structure, 
along with advances in national volunteering, innovation and 
strong partnerships, UNV will maintain our drive to leave no one 
behind and ensure the benefits of volunteerism are recognized 
throughout the world.

We share our thanks to Members States for their confidence 
in UNV and their support, to United Nations partners for their 
close collaboration and to UN Volunteers for their selfless 
contributions to peace and development around the world.

WELCOME

Olivier Adam, Executive Coordinator

Olivier Adam, UNV Executive 
Coordinator, meets members in 
one of the 26 Territorial Training 
and Reincorporation Spaces in 
Colombia. (Cristina Segarra/ 
UNV, 2018)

UNV Annual Report 2018: Volunteering in Motion    |   1



COUNTRIES NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL SENT INTERNATIONAL RECEIVED

Afghanistan 24 9 109

Albania 4 7 2

Algeria 4 6

Angola 3 2 14

Antigua and Barbuda 1

Argentina 1 12 1

Armenia 4 2 1

Aruba 1

Australia 24

Austria 6 10

Azerbaijan 2 3 2

Bangladesh 49 27 26

Barbados 1 1 1

Belarus 4 2

Belgium 27 1

Belize 1

Benin 48 43 5

Bhutan 4 19

Bolivia (Plurinational State of) 85 7 17

Bosnia and Herzegovina 25 11 5

Botswana 1 5 1

Brazil 31 49 2

Bulgaria 7

Burkina Faso 24 44 13

Burundi 40 58 37

Cabo Verde 8 1 1

Cambodia 17 1 24

Cameroon 70 145 19

Canada 74

Central African Republic 78 10 229

Chad 17 48 46

Chile 7 1

China 47 25

Colombia 84 30 160

Comoros 18 1 3

Congo 6 7 31

Costa Rica 1 4

Côte d’Ivoire 63 135 14

Croatia 11

Cuba 4

Cyprus 1

Czech Republic 19

Democratic Republic of the Congo 31 106 584

Denmark 7

Djibouti 1 2 14

Dominica 1

Dominican Republic 4 5 2

Ecuador 21 15 9

Egypt 88 18 18

El Salvador 6 5 5

Equatorial Guinea 1

Eritrea 15 5

Ethiopia 7 62 61

Fiji 14 6 14

Finland 36

France 188 2

Gabon 1 2

Gambia 17 9

Georgia 2 4 3

Germany 48 3

Ghana 5 62 6

COUNTRIES NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL SENT INTERNATIONAL RECEIVED

Greece 7 9

Grenada 1

Guatemala 58 15 19

Guinea 64 21 15

Guinea-Bissau 16 26

Guyana 1 1 5

Haiti 5 55 31

Honduras 23 1 22

Hong Kong Special Administrative Region 8

Hungary 4 1

India 99 73 7

Indonesia 30 16 23

Iran (Islamic Republic of) 3 5

Iraq 26 2 67

Ireland 40

Israel 1

Italy 98 2

Jamaica 7 3 2

Japan 116

Jordan 38 12 45

Kazakhstan 35 4 5

Kenya 164 162 69

Kosovo (as per UN Security Council Resolution 1244) 9 8 39

Kyrgyzstan 7 12 11

Lao People’s Democratic Republic 1 2 27

Latvia 4

Lebanon 81 8 15

Lesotho 6 1 4

Liberia 38 88 109

Libya 11

Lithuania 3

Madagascar 36 7 19

Malawi 19 23 34

Malaysia 1 6 2

Maldives 1

Mali 39 18 254

Mauritania 14 1 11

Mauritius 1 1

Mexico 7 16 10

Micronesia (Federated States of) 1

Mongolia 1 14

Montenegro 1 3

Morocco 17 3 9

Mozambique 15 1 25

Myanmar 1 3 23

Namibia 9 3 9

Nepal 40 83 20

Netherlands 21 2

Netherlands Antilles 1

New Zealand 6

Nicaragua 2

Niger 122 34 23

Nigeria 14 46 8

North Macedonia 1 1 

Norway 19

Pakistan 212 64 9

Panama 10 1 24

Papua New Guinea 6 2

Paraguay 2

Peru 78 12 8

Philippines 10 44 9

COUNTRIES NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL SENT INTERNATIONAL RECEIVED

Poland 4

Portugal 24

Republic of Korea 163

Republic of Moldova 2 2

Romania 18

Russian Federation 3 37 1

Rwanda 18 96 30

Saint Lucia 2

Samoa 1 11

Sao Tome and Principe 2 2

Senegal 26 25 62

Serbia 38 7 8

Seychelles 1

Sierra Leone 8 61 21

Singapore 2

Slovakia 4

Slovenia 1

Solomon Islands 2 10

Somalia 2 3 77

South Africa 4 9 9

South Sudan 60 15 660

Spain 102 1

Sri Lanka 107 26 23

State of Palestine 135 2 23

Sudan 93 61 158

Suriname 2

Swaziland 1

Sweden 64 1

Switzerland 70 1

Syrian Arab Republic 19 8

Tajikistan 6 8 7

Thailand 6 5 39

Timor-Leste 11 7 25

Togo 9 28 13

Trinidad and Tobago 3 3 7

Tunisia 25 6 12

Turkey 71 3 28

Tuvalu 1

Uganda 43 170 42

Ukraine 54 12 19

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 36

United Republic of Tanzania 32 27 41

United States of America 76 9

Uruguay 1 2

Uzbekistan 17 7 4

Vanuatu 1 1

Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) 22 13

Viet Nam 9 4 21

Western Sahara 16

Yemen 7 17 3

Zambia 52 16 20

Zimbabwe 29 60 11

GRAND TOTAL 3,220 3,988 3,988

UN VOLUNTEER STATISTICS BY COUNTRY IN 2018 

National: UN Volunteers serving within the country or territory. For example, during 2018 there were 24 Afghan national UN Volunteers 
engaged within Afghanistan.

Sent: UN Volunteers of the country serving abroad as international UN Volunteers. For example, during 2018 there were 9 Afghan 
nationals on UNV assignments in other countries and territories.

Received: UN Volunteers of other nationalities serving in the country or territory. For example, during 2018 there were 109 UN Volunteers 
working in Afghanistan. Note: one UN Volunteer can serve in multiple countries..

STATISTICAL AND FINANCIAL 
INFORMATION FOR 2018

www.unv.org

Sara Salama, national UN Volunteer, supports 
refugees registering at a UNHCR reception 

centre in Cairo, Egypt. (Amr Abdelazez & 
Mohamed Sabry/UNV, 2018)

Dear readers, 

Volunteerism is a unique way to bring people together for the achievement of the Sustainable 
Development Goals. Through volunteerism, communities are engaged and build their own 
sustainable futures. In 2018, as every year since the founding of UNV in 1971, we mobilized 
volunteers to contribute to the priorities and uphold the values of the United Nations.

The integration of volunteerism into the United Nations system 
is anchored in the strong relationships between UNV and our 
United Nations partners. This year, the number of UN Volunteers 
increased from 6,501 in 2017 to 7,201. The increase was 35 per 
cent in Asia and the Pacific, 14 per cent in Latin America and  
the Caribbean, 13 per cent in Europe and the Commonwealth  
of Independent States, 8 per cent in Africa and 2 per cent in  
the Arab States.

UN Volunteers actively contribute to the achievement of the 
Sustainable Development Goals. Of the 3,665 UN Volunteers 
who reported on their assignments in 2018, they described 
working across all 17 goals, especially Goal 5 – Gender Equality, 
Goal 3 – Health, Goal 16 – Peace, and Goal 17 – Partnerships. 

The long-term trend towards increased demand for national  
UN Volunteers continued in 2018: 45 per cent of all UN 
Volunteers worldwide compared to 40 per cent the year before. 
National UN Volunteers enable UNV partners to strengthen 
national ownership and local capacities, engage local citizens 
and empower communities.

The ratio of women UN Volunteers remained stable at 47 per 
cent for the second year running. This year, UNV has explicitly 
sought out and recommended highly qualified women 
candidates to its United Nations partners for selection.

In 2018, 81 per cent of UN Volunteers were from the Global 
South. This number represents a major contribution by UNV 
to South-South cooperation, bringing people from the South 
together to find solutions to development challenges through 
exchanges and transfer of skills, knowledge and best practices 
between counterparts.

The average age of a UN Volunteer in 2018 was 35, while the 
number of UN Youth Volunteers, who are between 18 and 29 
years of age, increased from 8 per cent in 2017 to 11 per cent  
in 2018.

UNV continued working with UN Member States and other 
partners on the recognition of volunteering under the 2030 
Agenda for Sustainable Development. The 2018 Secretary-
General’s Report on Volunteering was presented at the 73rd 
UN General Assembly, followed by the adoption of resolution 
A/Res/73/140 on the promotion of a conducive environment 
for volunteerism to enhance the sustainability of development 
results.  UNV also published the triennial flagship State of the 
World’s Volunteerism Report, providing important new analysis 
on the role of local volunteers in resilience-building.

2018 was also a critical year for the organization in implementing 
the structural and strategic transformation, in line with the 
larger United Nations reform. As a more decentralized and 
streamlined organization, UNV, through the deployment of UN 
Volunteers to our United Nations partners, made a significant 
impact in all five Ps of the Sustainable Development Goals: 
Planet, People, Prosperity, Peace and Partnerships. 

With our new and more fit-for-purpose organizational structure, 
along with advances in national volunteering, innovation and 
strong partnerships, UNV will maintain our drive to leave no one 
behind and ensure the benefits of volunteerism are recognized 
throughout the world.

We share our thanks to Members States for their confidence 
in UNV and their support, to United Nations partners for their 
close collaboration and to UN Volunteers for their selfless 
contributions to peace and development around the world.

WELCOME

Olivier Adam, Executive Coordinator

Olivier Adam, UNV Executive 
Coordinator, meets members in 
one of the 26 Territorial Training 
and Reincorporation Spaces in 
Colombia. (Cristina Segarra/ 
UNV, 2018)

UNV Annual Report 2018: Volunteering in Motion    |   1



COUNTRIES NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL SENT INTERNATIONAL RECEIVED

Afghanistan 24 9 109

Albania 4 7 2

Algeria 4 6

Angola 3 2 14

Antigua and Barbuda 1

Argentina 1 12 1

Armenia 4 2 1

Aruba 1

Australia 24

Austria 6 10

Azerbaijan 2 3 2

Bangladesh 49 27 26

Barbados 1 1 1

Belarus 4 2

Belgium 27 1

Belize 1

Benin 48 43 5

Bhutan 4 19

Bolivia (Plurinational State of) 85 7 17

Bosnia and Herzegovina 25 11 5

Botswana 1 5 1

Brazil 31 49 2

Bulgaria 7

Burkina Faso 24 44 13

Burundi 40 58 37

Cabo Verde 8 1 1

Cambodia 17 1 24

Cameroon 70 145 19

Canada 74

Central African Republic 78 10 229

Chad 17 48 46

Chile 7 1

China 47 25

Colombia 84 30 160

Comoros 18 1 3

Congo 6 7 31

Costa Rica 1 4

Côte d’Ivoire 63 135 14

Croatia 11

Cuba 4

Cyprus 1

Czech Republic 19

Democratic Republic of the Congo 31 106 584

Denmark 7

Djibouti 1 2 14

Dominica 1

Dominican Republic 4 5 2

Ecuador 21 15 9

Egypt 88 18 18

El Salvador 6 5 5

Equatorial Guinea 1

Eritrea 15 5

Ethiopia 7 62 61

Fiji 14 6 14

Finland 36

France 188 2

Gabon 1 2

Gambia 17 9

Georgia 2 4 3

Germany 48 3

Ghana 5 62 6

COUNTRIES NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL SENT INTERNATIONAL RECEIVED

Greece 7 9

Grenada 1

Guatemala 58 15 19

Guinea 64 21 15

Guinea-Bissau 16 26

Guyana 1 1 5

Haiti 5 55 31

Honduras 23 1 22

Hong Kong Special Administrative Region 8

Hungary 4 1

India 99 73 7

Indonesia 30 16 23

Iran (Islamic Republic of) 3 5

Iraq 26 2 67

Ireland 40

Israel 1

Italy 98 2

Jamaica 7 3 2

Japan 116

Jordan 38 12 45

Kazakhstan 35 4 5

Kenya 164 162 69

Kosovo (as per UN Security Council Resolution 1244) 9 8 39

Kyrgyzstan 7 12 11

Lao People’s Democratic Republic 1 2 27

Latvia 4

Lebanon 81 8 15

Lesotho 6 1 4

Liberia 38 88 109

Libya 11

Lithuania 3

Madagascar 36 7 19

Malawi 19 23 34

Malaysia 1 6 2

Maldives 1

Mali 39 18 254

Mauritania 14 1 11

Mauritius 1 1

Mexico 7 16 10

Micronesia (Federated States of) 1

Mongolia 1 14

Montenegro 1 3

Morocco 17 3 9

Mozambique 15 1 25

Myanmar 1 3 23

Namibia 9 3 9

Nepal 40 83 20

Netherlands 21 2

Netherlands Antilles 1

New Zealand 6

Nicaragua 2

Niger 122 34 23

Nigeria 14 46 8

North Macedonia 1 1 

Norway 19

Pakistan 212 64 9

Panama 10 1 24

Papua New Guinea 6 2

Paraguay 2

Peru 78 12 8

Philippines 10 44 9

COUNTRIES NATIONAL INTERNATIONAL SENT INTERNATIONAL RECEIVED

Poland 4

Portugal 24

Republic of Korea 163

Republic of Moldova 2 2

Romania 18

Russian Federation 3 37 1

Rwanda 18 96 30

Saint Lucia 2

Samoa 1 11

Sao Tome and Principe 2 2

Senegal 26 25 62

Serbia 38 7 8

Seychelles 1

Sierra Leone 8 61 21

Singapore 2

Slovakia 4

Slovenia 1

Solomon Islands 2 10

Somalia 2 3 77

South Africa 4 9 9

South Sudan 60 15 660

Spain 102 1

Sri Lanka 107 26 23

State of Palestine 135 2 23

Sudan 93 61 158

Suriname 2

Swaziland 1

Sweden 64 1

Switzerland 70 1

Syrian Arab Republic 19 8

Tajikistan 6 8 7

Thailand 6 5 39

Timor-Leste 11 7 25

Togo 9 28 13

Trinidad and Tobago 3 3 7

Tunisia 25 6 12

Turkey 71 3 28

Tuvalu 1

Uganda 43 170 42

Ukraine 54 12 19

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 36

United Republic of Tanzania 32 27 41

United States of America 76 9

Uruguay 1 2

Uzbekistan 17 7 4

Vanuatu 1 1

Venezuela (Bolivarian Republic of) 22 13

Viet Nam 9 4 21

Western Sahara 16

Yemen 7 17 3

Zambia 52 16 20

Zimbabwe 29 60 11

GRAND TOTAL 3,220 3,988 3,988

UN VOLUNTEER STATISTICS BY COUNTRY IN 2018 

National: UN Volunteers serving within the country or territory. For example, during 2018 there were 24 Afghan national UN Volunteers 
engaged within Afghanistan.

Sent: UN Volunteers of the country serving abroad as international UN Volunteers. For example, during 2018 there were 9 Afghan 
nationals on UNV assignments in other countries and territories.

Received: UN Volunteers of other nationalities serving in the country or territory. For example, during 2018 there were 109 UN Volunteers 
working in Afghanistan. Note: one UN Volunteer can serve in multiple countries..

STATISTICAL AND FINANCIAL 
INFORMATION FOR 2018

www.unv.org

Sara Salama, national UN Volunteer, supports 
refugees registering at a UNHCR reception 

centre in Cairo, Egypt. (Amr Abdelazez & 
Mohamed Sabry/UNV, 2018)

Dear readers, 

Volunteerism is a unique way to bring people together for the achievement of the Sustainable 
Development Goals. Through volunteerism, communities are engaged and build their own 
sustainable futures. In 2018, as every year since the founding of UNV in 1971, we mobilized 
volunteers to contribute to the priorities and uphold the values of the United Nations.

The integration of volunteerism into the United Nations system 
is anchored in the strong relationships between UNV and our 
United Nations partners. This year, the number of UN Volunteers 
increased from 6,501 in 2017 to 7,201. The increase was 35 per 
cent in Asia and the Pacific, 14 per cent in Latin America and  
the Caribbean, 13 per cent in Europe and the Commonwealth  
of Independent States, 8 per cent in Africa and 2 per cent in  
the Arab States.

UN Volunteers actively contribute to the achievement of the 
Sustainable Development Goals. Of the 3,665 UN Volunteers 
who reported on their assignments in 2018, they described 
working across all 17 goals, especially Goal 5 – Gender Equality, 
Goal 3 – Health, Goal 16 – Peace, and Goal 17 – Partnerships. 

The long-term trend towards increased demand for national  
UN Volunteers continued in 2018: 45 per cent of all UN 
Volunteers worldwide compared to 40 per cent the year before. 
National UN Volunteers enable UNV partners to strengthen 
national ownership and local capacities, engage local citizens 
and empower communities.

The ratio of women UN Volunteers remained stable at 47 per 
cent for the second year running. This year, UNV has explicitly 
sought out and recommended highly qualified women 
candidates to its United Nations partners for selection.

In 2018, 81 per cent of UN Volunteers were from the Global 
South. This number represents a major contribution by UNV 
to South-South cooperation, bringing people from the South 
together to find solutions to development challenges through 
exchanges and transfer of skills, knowledge and best practices 
between counterparts.

The average age of a UN Volunteer in 2018 was 35, while the 
number of UN Youth Volunteers, who are between 18 and 29 
years of age, increased from 8 per cent in 2017 to 11 per cent  
in 2018.

UNV continued working with UN Member States and other 
partners on the recognition of volunteering under the 2030 
Agenda for Sustainable Development. The 2018 Secretary-
General’s Report on Volunteering was presented at the 73rd 
UN General Assembly, followed by the adoption of resolution 
A/Res/73/140 on the promotion of a conducive environment 
for volunteerism to enhance the sustainability of development 
results.  UNV also published the triennial flagship State of the 
World’s Volunteerism Report, providing important new analysis 
on the role of local volunteers in resilience-building.

2018 was also a critical year for the organization in implementing 
the structural and strategic transformation, in line with the 
larger United Nations reform. As a more decentralized and 
streamlined organization, UNV, through the deployment of UN 
Volunteers to our United Nations partners, made a significant 
impact in all five Ps of the Sustainable Development Goals: 
Planet, People, Prosperity, Peace and Partnerships. 

With our new and more fit-for-purpose organizational structure, 
along with advances in national volunteering, innovation and 
strong partnerships, UNV will maintain our drive to leave no one 
behind and ensure the benefits of volunteerism are recognized 
throughout the world.

We share our thanks to Members States for their confidence 
in UNV and their support, to United Nations partners for their 
close collaboration and to UN Volunteers for their selfless 
contributions to peace and development around the world.

WELCOME

Olivier Adam, Executive Coordinator

Olivier Adam, UNV Executive 
Coordinator, meets members in 
one of the 26 Territorial Training 
and Reincorporation Spaces in 
Colombia. (Cristina Segarra/ 
UNV, 2018)

UNV Annual Report 2018: Volunteering in Motion    |   1




